
Saturday, August 7UV Neeae
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Entertainers’ All
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. G. Jack-
son, B.A,
10.20 For My Lady: Makers ofMelody, Glazounoy
11. 0 Domestic Harmony
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rhythm in Relays3.0 Running commentary onRugby football matoh, rélayedfrom Eden Park
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results
6. O Children’s session
6.456 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)
» O Local news service' 7.48 Topical talk from BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Boston Promenade Orchestra,"Three Cornered Hat" Dances(Falla)
7.41 Peter Dawson (bass-baritone), and male chorus,"The Old Superb" (Stanford)7.45 What the American Com
mentators Say8.0 Studio recital by Aileen(piano),"Three Little Waltzes" (Cyril
Scott), ‘"Barcarolle" (Rubinstein), "Colonial Song" (Graiu
ger)8.14 Studio recital "by Joan
Buckley imense-conteaite),"Tired lands" (Sanderson),"The Sandman" (Brahms), ‘TheFairy Tree’ (O’Brien), "«"Vespers" (Fraser-Simpson)8.26 Natan Milstein (violin),"Romance" (Wieniawski), Lar
ghetto in A Major (Nardini),
BS pee Brillante’ (\W ieniaw
S.3S Studio recital by SamDuncan (tenor),"Sylvelin"’ (Sinding), "EveningSong’ (Blumenthol), "The Lasswith thé Delicate Air’ (Arne),
"Passing By’ (Edward Purcell)8.49 London Symphony Orches-tra,
Triumphal March from "Carac-tacus" (Elgar)8.67 Station notices
0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.26 .Old-time dance programme(recorded)
10. 0 Sports summary10.10 Continuation of old-timedance
10.30 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN? > AUCKLANDB80 kc. 341m
3, 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 "Drama in Cameo"
8. 0 Radio Revue, with ‘"Nig-ger Minstrels" at 8.30
8. 0 MUSIC from the MASTERS:
Boyd Neel String Orchestra,"Faramondo" Overture (Handel)9. 9 Barlow and Columbia
Broadcasting Symphony, Ssym-phony No. 94 itn G~= Major("Surprise") (Haydn)9.33 Lily Pons (soprano)9.39 Heward and the Halle Or-
chestra, Nocturne, Op. 40(Dvorak) :

9.47. Vitya Vronsky and Vic-tor Babin (pianos), Suite No. ¥for Two Pianos, Op. 17 (Rach-maninolf)
10, 6 Challapin (bass)10.14 -L’amoureux Orchestra,
Rhapsodie Espagnole (Ravel)10.30 Close down

B24Byte
p.m. Light orchestral musicMiscellaneous
Light variety
League footbali from Car-Park
Miscellaneous
Light orchestral session
Light popular musicMiscellaneous
Sports results by Gordontter
Orchestral session
Dance session ,

Close down
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(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. London News9.0 Morning Variety9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service10.26 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "The WomanWithout a Name"1.0 "Woman and the Arts:
Dancing: Karsavina," a talk pre-
pared by Mrs. Freed
1.15 Variety2.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)2.0 Saturday Matinee
3. 0 Relay of Rugby footballfrom Athletic Park
. 3.28103.30 Time signals
4. 0 Sports resulie
5. O Children’s session
5.45. Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. O Reserved
7.145 BRC talks730 EVENING PROGRAMME:Four Hands: Two Pianos, fea-turing John Parkin and Peter
Jeffrey. Vocalist: Doreen Cal-vert
(A Studio presentation)7.45 What the Américan Com-
mentators Say8.6 "Search for a Playwright"8.31 ‘The Bright Horizon’: A
musical: extravaganza (A Hum-
phrey Bishop production)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z,
Forces in the Pacific telande
(Broadcast simititaneously fromthe P. and T. Department’sshortwave station ZLT7, on
5.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Make Believe’ Ballroom
_ Time
10. 0 Sports results
10.10 Dance music
10.50 War Review
11. 0 ONDON NEWS
11.20 LOSE DOWN

WELLINGTON
840 kc, 357m

3. 0-4.30 p.m. Recorded musical
Rroarerne during the relay ofRugby football by 2YA5. 0 Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 CLASSICAL MUSIC: FritzKreisler (violin), and the State
Opera Orchestra, Violin’ Concerto in D, Op. 77 (Brahms)8.37 Alexander Kipnis (bass)8.40 Alexander Brailowsky(piano), "Carnival in» Vienna"
(Schumann) -6.40 London Philharmonie Or-
chestra, ‘Fair Maid of- Perth"
Suite (Bizet)
9. 0 London Philharmonte Or-
chestra, ‘Triumph of Neptune"Ballet Suite (Lord Berners)9.17 André Gaudin (baritone)9.20 Abram Chasins (piano),"Fairy Tale’ (Chasins)
9.23 London, Symphony Or-chestra, "Relshazzar’s Feast,"
Op. 54 (Sibelius)9.40 Elizabeth Schumann "so-
prano)0,43 Lowton Symphony Orch-estra, "Welsh Rhapsody" (Ger-
man)
10. 0 In Quiet Mood10.30 Close down[aveae
7. Op.m. You Asked for it ses-sion; From. listeners to ls-
teners " :
10. 0 Close down

Z\7 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports results and, reviews
8. 0 Music, mirth and melody9. Station notices9. Recordings10. O Close down

NT |] NAPIER750 ke. 395m
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News
11. 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDONNEWS8)5.0 Tea dance
5.30 "Round the World withFather Time"
6.45 Light music
6. 0 "Rhythm All the Time"6.16 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 station announcementsFor Gallantry: Lorna Duncan,Recommended
7. 0 After dinner music
7.15 Topical talk from BBC
in "The Hunchback of Ben
7.45 What the American Com-mentatore Sav
8.0 Sir ‘Henry J. Wood and his
Symphony Orchestra, ‘Praelu-dium" (Jarnefelt)8.3 Nelson Edd (baritone),Four Indian Love Lyrics (Wood-
forde-Finden)
8.15 Sergei Rachmaninoff
(piano), ‘Daisies,’ ‘Humor-eske," "Oriental Sketch" (Rach-maninoff)
8.21 Amelita Galli-Curci (so-prano), "Song of India"("Sadko") (Rimsky-Korsakov),Bolero, "Les Filles de Cadiz"
(Delibes)
8.27 Symphony = Orchestra,Spanish Romance (‘‘Casanova’’)
(Strauss, arr, Benatzky)8.30 Command Performance,U.S.A.: Compére, Linda Darnell
9. 0 WNewsreel with Commentary
9.25 "The Moonstone"
9.47 Geraldo and Sydney Bright(two pianos)
10. 0 Close down

24N 920 kc. 327m
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Own ses-
sion
8. 0 Debroy Somers Band,"1812 And All That"
8.10 "The Mystery of Darring-ton Hall’
8.35 Light recitals9.1 Dance music by the Blue-bird Dance Orchestra
9.30 Swing session
10..0 Close down

72S) GISBORNE980 kc, 306m.
7. Op.m. After dinner’ pro-gramme15 "Out of the Silence"42 Melody and Song0 Concert programme8.30 Jive Bombers: TommyBe 5:2@0ld-time dance music9:80 Modern datice music10.0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Modern Variety10. 0 For My Lady: "Heroes andHeroines ,of the United Nations"
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 For Violinists

Onin

11. O Commentary on Canterbury
Jockey Club’s Grand National
Meeting (relayed from Riccar-
ton Racecourse)
Light music
11.30 Music While You Work12. 0. Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.mn., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright music
2.30 Happy Memories3.0 Commentary on Rugbyfootball match (relayed fromLancaster Park)
4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and Melody5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-~DON NEWS and War Review)

7. 0 Local news service
7.18 Topical war talks from BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Great Music: U.S.A. War De-
partment programme
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
nd London Palladium Orches-a
"The Leek" Selection (Middlé-ton)
8.33 From the Studio: Alice
Chapman (soprano),"Bring Me a Rose’? (Monekton)"When Moenbeams Softly Fall’(Seitz), "RBambalina"’ (You-

_ mans), ‘for Love Alone"(Thayer)
8.45 New Light Symphony Or-chestra,"Bitter Sweet" Selection (Cow-ard, arr. Higgs)
8.52 Arthur Askey and RichardMurdoch.
"Talking Shop,’ "Big andStinker’s Moment Musical"
(Askey, Murdoch) ;

8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 "Happy and Glorious’: A
programme inspired by the his-tory of the National Anthem (ABBC production)
10.10 Sports results
10.20 Dance musie
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SONYA
CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke 250 m.

2.45 p.m. Saturday Matinee
5. 0 Early evening melodies
6. 0 Everyman’s Music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Cortot and Ecole Normale Cham-
ber Orchestra, Concert Dans Le
Gout Théatral (Couperin)8.17 Beecham and Leeds Fes-tival Choir, "Qui Tollis’? from
Mass in C Minor (Mozart)
8.21 Artur Schnabel and KarlUlrich Schnabel and London
Symphony Orchestra, Concertoin E Flat Major (Mozart)8.49 M. J. Samson and Dijon
Cathedral Choir, "Ave Coelorum
Domina" (J. des Pres)
8.51 Brussels Conservatoire
Orchestra, ‘‘Cephale et Procris"(Gretry, orch.. Mottl)
9. 1 Bourmauck, with mixed
choir, 30 instrumentalists, andEdouard Commette (organ),
Requiem (Gabriel Fauré)
9.41 Kajanus and London Sym-
phony Orchestra, Symphony No,
5 in E Flat Major, Op. 82
(Sibelius)
10.12 Epilogue
10.30 Close down

Are GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News
98.0 Morning music
10. 0 Close down
12. 0 Lunch music . (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
3. 0 Rugby commentary, relayedfrom Rugby Park
6. 0 Light and Bright
5.30 Dinner music6.0 "Parker of the Yard"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and we
Review
6.45 Sports results
6.57 Station notices7.0 Evening programme7.15 A topical talk from BBC7.30 Miscellany7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say"Team Work"
8.24 London Palladium Orches-
tra, "Lilac Domino’ Selection
(Cuvillier)8.32 The Show of Shows, fea-turing Rene Maxwell
8. 0 Newsree! with Commentary9.25 Songs of the West9.37 Old-time dances10.0 Close down

&l ‘ 790 kc. 380 m,

6. 0,7.0,8.45a.m. London News
10.20 Devotional Service
11.0 For My Lady: "Girl ofthe Ballet"
11.20 Melodious Memories; Nov-
elty and Humour12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Vaudeville Matinee8.0 Running Commentary. onsenior Rugby match (relay fromCarisbrook)
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LONM-DON NEWS and War Review)
7. 0 Local news service
7.15 Topical talks from BKC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Recorded light orchestral andballads
Rosario Bourdon Symphony,"Marche Troyenne"’
7.356 John Turner (tenor),"In An Old-Fashioned Town"
(Harris), "Jean" (Burleigh)7.41 New Light Sympholy Or-
chestra,
"Persiflage"’ (Frances)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 New Mayfair Orchestra,"Balalaika’" Selection (Posford)8.-8 From the Studio: G. B. deLatour (bass),"Tavern Song" (Fisher),
"Lonely Road" (Ansell)8.14 Albert Lutter and Orches-
tra, Ballet Suite (Topy)8.25 Olive Groves (soprano),8.34 Orchestre Raymonde,"A Musical Snuff Box’ (Liadov),"Only a_ Rose,’ "Song of theVagabonds" »(Friml)8.43 From the Studio: G. B.
de Latour (bass),
"Wandering: the King’s High-way" (Coward), "The Bells of
San Marie" (Ireland)
8.50 Light Symphony Orchestra,
"Joyousness," "Homage March"(Havdn Wood)58 Station notices
QO Newsree!l with Commentary‘25 Dance music
10. 0 Sports summary40 Masters in Lighter Mood50 War Review /0 LONDON NEWS
‘20 CLOSE DOWNkh
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WO) DUNEDIN1140 kc. 263m
1.30 p.m. Recorded musical pro-
gramme during the relay of
Rusby
football by 4YAVariety

A Dinner music° After dinner music
48 "Oliver Twist"

os
Variety
aan
om of the Silver Grey-= Band music

O Classical music30 Close down

1 GoWe4 ee eee
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News11. O For My Lady: "Girl of theBallet"
11.20 Melodious Memories: Nov-
elty and Humour12.0 Lunch music (19.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Recordings3.0 Otago v. Southland Rugb
Representative match © (relayefrom Rugby Park)4.30 Recordings5. QO Saturday Special6. 0. Memories of Hawaii
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Princess Charming Selec-tion
6.50 To-day’s sports results7. 0 Accordiana
7.15 Topical talks from BBC7.30 Screen Snapshots7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Dance Hour (new releases)8.67 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Late sporting9.28 For the Musical Connois-seur: William Byrd’s Mass forFive Voices, Fleet Street Choir
10. 0 Close down ;


